posichron®
Magnetostrictive Position Sensors
  PCST24
Rod-style displacement sensor for
hydraulic cylinders, level indicators
 • Protection class up to IP67/IP69
• Wear and maintenance free
• High level of shock resistance up to 50 g

Order code
PCST24 –  –  –  –  –  -
Order example:  PCST24 – M18 – 1000 – I1 – P1A – L10 – M12
posichron®
PCST24
DB-PCST24-E-2020 / 1.1.1
3
PCST24 - Rod-style Magnetostricitve Position Sensor
Version with analog output, 2 channels
Specifications
   Order options, 2 channels
Mounting Thread M18 x 1,5
Thread ¾"-16UNF  M18
Z3/4
Working pressure 400 bar, other values on request
Measurement range 100 ... 5750 (in 10 mm increments)
other lengths upon request  100 ... 5750
Output 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U1 with alarm_HOLD
0.5 ... 10 V signal conditioner
U2 with alarm_LOW; U2 with alarm_HOLD
0.5 ... 4.5 V signal conditioner
U8 with alarm_LOW; U8 with alarm_HOLD
4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner (3 wire)
I1 with alarm_LOW; I1with alarm_HOLD
U1
U1/H
U2
U2/U; U2/H
U8
U8/U; U8/H
I1
I1/U; I1/H
Function and characteristics,
output 1
Position magnet 1, increasing
Position Magnet 1, decreasing
Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
P1A
P1D
DA
DD
Function and characteristics,
output 2
Position magnet 2, increasing (2 magnets required)
Position magnet 2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
Difference magnet 1/2, increasing (2 magnets required)
Difference magnet 1/2, decreasing (2 magnets required)
Velocity with direction detection (with 1 magnet only)
Velocity without direction detection (with 1 magnet
only)
 P2A
P2D
DA
DD
VZx.x 1)
VAx.x 2)
Resolution 16 bit f.s., min. 10 µm
Sampling rate Up to 1 kHz, depending on the measurement range
Linearity Ranges >500 mm:  ±0.10 % f.s.
  ±0.02 % f.s.
Ranges ≤500 mm:  ±0.5 mm
  ±0.2 mm
L10
L02

Order code
PCST24 –  –  –  –  –
Order example:  PCST24 – M18 – 1000 – CANOP – L10 – M12/CAN
Accessories:
Connector cable (see page 29)
Position magnets (see from page 13)
posichron®
PCST24
DB-PCST24-E-2020 / 1.1.1
7
Dimensions
Cable output, M18 flange
A – Start position
B – End position
C – Total length = Measurement length + 105 [4.134]
(e.g. 205 [8.071])
D – Flange M18 x 1.5
E – Measurement length (e.g. 100 [3.937])
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
Cable output, flange 3/4”
A – Start position
B – End position
C – Total length = Measurement length + 105 [4.134]
(e.g. 205 [8.071])
D – Flange 3/4”-16UNF-2A
E – Measurement length (e.g. 100 [3.937])
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
PCSTM AG PCSTMAG
44 [1.732] D 61 [2.402]
C
M18x1,5
73 [2.874]
2,5 [0.098]
25 [0.984]
205 [8.071]
        A       B
PCSTM AG PCSTMAG
44 [1.732] D 61 [2.402]
73 [2.874]
C
2,5 [0.098]
25 [0.984]
 D = 3/4-16 UNF - 2A
        A        B
posichron®
PCST24
8
DB-PCST24-E-2020 / 1.1.1
Connector M12 output, flange M18
A – Start position
B – End position
C – Total length = Measurement length + 105 [4.134]
(e.g. 205 [8.071])
D – Flange M18 x 1.5
E – Measurement length (e.g. 100 [3.937])
F – Connector M12
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
Cable output, flange 3/4”
A – Start position
B – End position
C – Total length = Measurement length + 105 [4.134]
(e.g. 205 [8.071])
D – Flange 3/4”-16UNF-2A
E – Measurement length (e.g. 100 [3.937])
Dimensions in mm [inch]

Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 8 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector  The 8-lead shielded cable is supplied
with a mating 8-pin M12 connector at one
end and 8 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 8 pin
Plug connection / cable color
1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8
white brown green yellow grey pink blue red
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
posichron®
PCST24
DB-PCST24-E-2020 / 1.1.1
29
Connector/bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 The 5-lead shielded cable is supplied with a female 5 pin
M12 connector at one end and a male 5 pin M12
connector at the other end.
Available lengths are 0.3 m, 2 m, 5 and 10 m.
Cable diameter: 6.7 ±0.2 mm
Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CAN
 xM = length in m
T-connector for bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 Order code
 KAB - TCONN - M12/5M - 2M12/5F - CAN